Purchase and Property (BoPP), issued request for bid (RFB) 2955-25 on September 6, 2024, for
Concord Tunnel System Repair Abandonment Services at the New Hampshire Tunnel System on
Pleasant Street in Concord, NH, with responses due on October 4, 2024. This bid reached two
hundred ninety-five (295) vendors through the NIGP registry with an additional nineteen (19)
directly sourced. There were three compliant responses received with the lowest being from IC.J.
Fisher and Sons L.L.C.

Upon approval this contract shall facilitate the required repairs of the tunnel system in